
2019-2022 Duluth Area 
Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)

2022 Project Applications







2019-22 TIP Tentative Schedule

December 2017 • MIC sends out TIP project applications (12/4)

February 2018 • Applications due (2/5)
• Staff review of applications
• Distribute application packets. 
• Begin 1st round of public outreach.

March • TAC & MIC Policy Board review and approval of prioritized project list
• Submit prioritized list to NE MN ATP
• Staff begin work on draft TIP document

April • ATP approval of draft project list

June • TAC & MIC approve release of draft TIP for 30 day public comment.
• Begin 2nd round of public outreach.

July/August • Continue public outreach
• Make any needed minor changes to draft
• TAC & MIC approve final 2019-2022 Duluth Area TIP.



• Arrowhead 
Transit

Rural & 
Small Urban

$ 
$9,100,000

STP
$ 2,680,000

Transit
$ 259,960 

STP
$ 4,020,000 Transit

$884,400

• DTA
• Hibbing
• Fond du lac

• Duluth
• Hermantown
• St. Louis Co.

• Cities > 10K
• Counties

HSIP
$1,500,000

TA Program
$900,000



Jurisdiction Project Fed $ State $ Other $ Total
St. Louis County – City of 
Duluth

Snively Rd - Mill and Overlay W/Roundabout:
Mill & overlay of Snively Rd. between Woodland 
Ave. and Glenwood St. and a roundabout at 
Snively Rd./Glenwood St. Intersection

$1,290,000

$690,000 – SLC
$600,00 - Duluth

$510,000

$360,000 – SLC
$150,000 – Duluth

-- $1,800,000

St. Louis County – City of 
Duluth

Woodland Ave – Mill & Overlay  W/Traffic 
Signals:
Mill & overlay of Woodland Ave. between 
Arrowhead Rd. and Anoka St. and replacement 
signals at the intersections of Woodland Ave. & 
Snively Rd. and Woodland Ave. & Arrowhead Rd. 

$800,000

$650,000 – SLC
$150,000 - Duluth

$606,250

$568,750 – SLC
$37,500 - Duluth

$93,750

Total = Duluth

$1,500,000

City of Duluth Arrowhead Rd Preservation:
Mill & overlay of Arrowhead Rd. between 
Woodland Ave. and Dodge St. ADA upgrades & 
spot repair to curb, gutter, and sidewalks as well. 

$590,000 $147,500 -- $737,500

TOTALS $ 2,680,000 $ 807,500 $ 93,750 $ 3,581,250



Approx. location



Approx. location



Proposed Signal Replacement Proposed Roundabout



Jurisdiction Project Fed $ State $ Other $ Total
MnDOT Thompson Hill Reconstruction:

Reconstruction of north and south bound 
lanes on I-35 from the bridge over DMIR 
Railway to the north end of bridge 69879 
over Trunk Highway 23

$11,700,000 $1,300,000 -- $13,000,000

MnDOT TH 194 Mill & Overlay:
Medium Mill & Overlay of TH 194 from 
the intersection of TH 2 to the west 
junction of TH 53. 

$3,634,479 $908,620 -- $4,543,099

TOTALS $ 15,334,479 $ 2,208,620 $ 0 $ 17,543,099





Approx. location



Approx. location



Approx. location



Project Federal $ Other $ Total
Section 5307:
DULUTH OPERATING ASSISTANCE - REGULAR ROUTE

$1,000,000 $20,000,000 $21,000,000

State/Local Funds:
STRIDE Operations

-- $1,450,000 $1,450,000

Section 5307: 
Operating and Preventive Maintenance

$1,000,000 
FTA funds

-- $1,000,000

Section 5307:
Bus Support Equipment/Facility Rehabilitation

$120,000
FTA funds

$30,000 $150,000

Section 5307:
Technology Updates

$80,000
FTA funds

$20,000 $100,000

Section 5307:
Bus Stop/Stations/Terminal Updates

$60,000
FTA funds

$15,000 $75,000

TOTAL FTA funds $ 2,260,000 $21,515,000 $ 23,775,000





Agency Description Federal $ State $ Other $ Total $
St Louis Co. & City of 
Duluth

Pt 1/3: Snively Rd - Mill and Overlay W/Roundabout:
Mill & overlay of Snively Rd. between Woodland Ave. and Glenwood St. with a 
roundabout at Snively Rd./Glenwood St. Intersection

$1,290,000
$690,000 – SLC
$600,00 - Duluth

$510,000
$360,000 – SLC
$150,000 – Duluth

-- $1,800,000

St Louis Co. & City of 
Duluth

Pt 2/3: Woodland Ave – Mill & Overlay W/Traffic Signals:
Mill & overlay of Woodland Ave. between Arrowhead Rd. and Anoka St. with 
replacement signals at the intersections of Woodland Ave. & Snively Rd. and 
Woodland Ave. & Arrowhead Rd. 

$800,000
$650,000 – SLC
$150,000 - Duluth

$606,250
$568,750 – SLC
$37,500 - Duluth

$93,750
Total = Duluth

$1,500,000

City of Duluth Pt 3/3: Arrowhead Rd Preservation:
Mill & overlay of Arrowhead Rd. between Woodland Ave. and Dodge St. ADA 
upgrades & spot repair to curb, gutter, and sidewalks as well. 

$590,000 $147,500 -- $737,500

MnDOT Thompson Hill Reconstruction:
Reconstruction of north and south bound lanes on I-35 from the bridge over 
DMIR Railway to the north end of bridge 69879 over Trunk Highway 23

$11,700,000 $1,300,000 -- $13,000,000

MnDOT TH 194 Mill & Overlay:
Medium Mill & Overlay of TH 194 from the intersection of TH 2 to the west 
junction of TH 53. 

$3,634,479 $908,620 -- $4,543,099

Duluth Transit 
Authority

Section 5307:
Duluth Operating 

$1,000,000 -- $20,000,000 $21,000,000

Duluth Transit 
Authority

State/Local Funds:
STRIDE Operations

-- -- $1,450,000 $1,450,000

Duluth Transit 
Authority

Section 5307: 
Operating and Preventive Maintenance

$1,000,000 
FTA funds

-- -- $1,000,000

Duluth Transit 
Authority

Section 5307:
Bus Support Equipment/Facility Rehabilitation

$120,000
FTA funds

-- $30,000 $150,000

Duluth Transit 
Authority

Section 5307:
Technology Updates

$80,000
FTA funds

-- $20,000 $100,000

Duluth Transit 
Authority

Section 5307:
Bus Stop/Stations/Terminal Updates

$60,000
FTA funds

-- $15,000 $75,000

St. Louis County French River Wayside $480,000
TA Funds

-- $120,000 $600,000



Chris Belden
Metropolitan Interstate Council

(218) 529-7502
cbelden@ardc.org


